
 
Katie Kurcz, Director of Programs, Management Services 
Arts & Business Council of Chicago 
70 East Lake Street, Suite 1200 
Chicago, IL 60601 
312-372-1876 x229 
kkurcz@artsbiz-chicago.org 
http://www.artsbiz-chicago.org/ 
 
Michael Boberg, Director, Signature Arts & Business Programs 
ArtsWave 
20 East Central Parkway, Suite 200 
Cincinnati, OH 45202 
513-632-0119 
mike.boberg@theartswave.org 
http://www.theartswave.org/ 
 
Amber Farris, Director of Program  
Arts Council of Forth Worth & Tarrant County 
1300 Gendy Street 
Fort Worth, TX 76107 
817-298-3029 
afarris@artscouncilfw.org  
http://www.artsfortworth.org/ 
 
Carolyn Hays, Manager, Arts & Business Council of Greater Houston 
Houston Arts Alliance 
3201 Allen Parkway, Suite 250 
Houston, TX 77019 
713-527-9330 x129 
carolyn@haatx.com 
http://www.houstonartsalliance.com/ 
 
Nathan Zamarron, Community Arts Manager 
LexArts 
161 North Mill Street 
Lexington, KY 40507 
859-255-2951 x107 
nzamarron@lexarts.org 
http://www.lexarts.org/ 
 
Caleb Way 
Arts & Business Council of New York 
1 East 53rd Street, 3rd Floor 
New York, NY 10022 
212-279-5910 x1130 
cway@artsandbusiness-ny.org 
http://www.americansforthearts.org/by-program/services-and-training/training-professional-
development/working-with-business/arts-and-business-council-of-new-york 
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Eileen Cunniffe, Director, Business & Technology Services  
Arts & Business Council of Greater Philadelphia 
200 South Broad Street, Suite 700 
Philadelphia, PA 19102 
215-790-3621 
ecunniffe@artsandbusinessphila.org 
http://www.artsandbusiness-phila.org/ 
 
Robin Hanson, BVA Manager 
Arizona Citizens for the Arts 
420 West Roosevelt Street, Suite 208 
Phoenix, AZ 85003 
602-253-6535 
robinhanson@azcitizensforthearts.org 
http://azcitizensforthearts.org/ 
 
Larry Castner, Manager of Volunteer Services 
Greater Pittsburgh Arts Council 
810 Penn Avenue, Suite 600 
Pittsburgh, PA 15222 
412-391-2060 x229 
lcastner@pittsburghartscouncil.org 
http://www.pittsburghartscouncil.org 
 
Jennifer Cover Payne, President 
CultureCapital 
923 F Street NW, Suite 303 
Washington, DC 20004 
202-393-2161 x23 
jpayne@culturecapital.org 
http://cultural-alliance.org/ 
 
Amanda Roy, Community Programs Manager 
The Greater Hartford Arts Council 
100 Pearl Street, 1st Floor 
Hartford, CT 06103 
860-525-8629 x252 
aroy@letsgoarts.org 
https://letsgoarts.org/  
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